SMITH, BALLARD, BRADSHAW & LOGAN, P.A.

201 SOUTH MONROE STREET - SUITE 300 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 ORIGINAL

TELEPHONE (850) 577-0444 TELECOPIER (850) 577-0022

EMAIL ADDRESS: MKLOGAN@SBBL.COM

May 5, 1998

Ms. Blanca S Bayo Director, Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2450 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: In Re: Petition to Resolvs territorial dispute with Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

in Baker County by Florida Power & Light Company, Docket No. 970512-EU

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Please find enclosed the original and fifteen copies of Florida Power & Light Company, Inc.'s Response to Submission of General Highway Map for filing in the above referenced docket.

I have enclosed a copy of this letter. Please mark it to indicate that the original was filed and return the copy to me.

Please contact me if you have any questions. Thank you for your assistance in the matter.

Very truly yours,

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

	MARK K. LOGAN
ACK	Show the Rule
AFA	By: Marina Mye Bember
APP	Shanna Kaye Bembry
CAF	Secretary to Mark K. Logan
CMUMKL/skb	
CIR	Company of the state of the sta
Enclosures Enclosures	
LEG Robert L. Valdez, FPL	서울(취 - : (^) 글 : (1) 그 - (*
John Haswell, Esquire	
	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
William C Phillips General M	anager
RCH	
9EC	DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
WAS	U5055 HAY-58
	20000 HM1-20

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Petition of Florida Power & Light)	DOCKET	DOCKET NO. 970512-EU	
Company to Resolve a Territorial Dispute)	THE LOCAL CO.	1272	
with Clay Electric Cooperative in Baker)	FILED:	May 5, 1998	
County)	vera.c		

RESPONSE TO SUBMISSION OF GENERAL HIGHWAY MAP

Florida Power & Light Company, Inc. ("FP&L") files this response to the general highway map submitted by Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. ("Clay") and states:

- On March 6, 1998, pursuant to Commission Order PSC-98-0178-FOF-EU, FP&L filed with the Commission a general highway map de, leting the territory awarded to FP&L pursuant to the Commission's resolution of the territorial dispute between FP&L and Clay.
- On April 8, 1998, Clay filed a Disclaimer of Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. to the
 Map Submission by Florida Power & Light Company with the Commission.
- On April 27, 1998, Clay filed its own general highway map depicting the territorial boundary established by the Commission in Order PSC-98-0178-FOF-EU.
- 4. FP&L has reviewed both maps and has determined its original map submitted to the Commission on March 6, 1998, was inaccurate and Clay's map correctly depicts the boundary established by the Commission's Order. Accordingly, FP&L withdraws its map and concurs and supports in the filing of Clay's general highway map.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark K. Logan

Florida Bar No. 0494208

SMITH, BALLARD, BRADSHAW AND

LOGAN, P.A.

201 South Monroe Street, Suite 300

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

(850) 577-0444

Patrick M. Bryan, Esquire

Law Department

Florida Power & Light Company, Inc.

700 Universe Blvd.

Juno Beach, Florida 33408

Attorneys for Florida Power & Light Company, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by U.S. Mail to the following on this 5th day of May, 1998.

John Haswell, Esquire Chandler, Lang & Haswell, P.A. Post Office Box 23879 Gainesville, Florida 32602

William C. Phillips, General Manager Clay County Electric Cooperative, Inc. Post Office Box 308 Keystone Heights, Florida 32656-0308 Grace Jaye, Esquire Robert Elias, Esquire Legal Division Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399

MARK K. LOGAN